

MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES

February 10, 2023 Town of Claresholm – Council Chambers

Attendees: Chelsae Petrovic – Mayor (via zoom)

Brad Schlossberger - Council Member (Chairperson)

Doug Priestley - Member-at-Large

Staff: Tara VanDellen – Planner/Development Officer

Tracy Stewart – Development Assistant

Regrets: Kieth Carlson – Council Member

Jeff Kerr – Member-at-Large (Vice Chairperson)

8:57 a.m. Call to Order /Adoption of Agenda

Motion to adopt the Agenda by Doug Priestley

> Seconded by Mayor Petrovic CARRIED

Adoption of Minutes

January 20, 2023

Motion to adopt the Meeting Minutes by Doug Priestley

> Seconded by Mayor Petrovic CARRIED

Item 1: ACTION HOME OCCUPATION

File: D2023.004
Applicant/Owner: Gina Fankhanel
Address: 302 49 Avenue W

Legal: Lot 20, Block 16, Plan 147N Regarding: Home Occupation 2 – Hair Salon Motion to approve with conditions by

Doug Priestley

Seconded by Mayor Petrovic

CARRIED

Item 2: DISCUSSION MD of WILLOW CREEK LUB AMENDMENT

Taken for information



MUNICIPAL PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES

February 10, 2023 Town of Claresholm – Council Chambers

9:08 a.m.

Motion to adjourn by Doug Priestley

CARRIED